
Parts 

32 312797T

Parts
Cart Mount

1

2

3a

4

5

6

15

17
20

19

21

48
16

7

13

3b

53

41

44
45

ti12632a

23

Parts / Spares Reference Sheet

For more information: 1300 287 935 / www.burwell.com.au
Copyright 2016 Burwell Technologies

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)



Parts

312797T 33

Wall Mount

1

2

3a

5

6

48

23

7

13

3b

5441

44

45

4

ti12920a

16

49

23

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

2 of 17



Parts 

34 312797T

Stand Mount

1

2

3a

4

5

6

15

17
20
19

21

4816

7

13

3b

55

41

44

45

ti12919a

23

23

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

3 of 17



Parts

312797T 35

NOTE: 

• See page 45 for mounting kits for all packages.
• See page 46 for repair parts and accessories.

G10xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G10xxx packages. See page 7 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Package
Parts List 

Page

G10xxx 35

G15xxx 36

G18xxx 37

G23xxx 38

G24xxx 39

G28xxx 40

G30xxx 41

G36xxx 42

G45xxx 43

G48xxx 44

Ref Part Description Qty

1 Pump Assembly; see Manual 312794 1
W10CAS M04LN0 x LW075A
W10CBS M04LT0 x LW075A

2 24A585 PANEL, air control; see page 46 1
3a 24A575 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 

313541
1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 256420 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1
5 ----- STRAINER (included with Part 4, or 

see page 48 for packages of 10)
1

6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union, 3/8-18 npsm x

3/8-18 npt, (included with Part 6)
1

8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with 
gun)

1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 24C853 GUN, G15, carbide 1
11 AAM413 TIP (packages with gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION, (packages with gun) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, outlet, 1/4 nptm x 3/8 nptf 1
14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun, (packages with gun) 1
15 256410 HOPPER (includes 17, 19, 20) 1
16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 

Parts 2 and 49)
2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (packages with gun), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

20 ----- SCREEN, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

21 24B299 ADAPTER, inlet, 3/4 nptf to 1/2 nptm, 
for suction hose

1

23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 
Parts 49, 53, and 54)

Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 See p. 45 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G10Cxx models only) 

1

54 See p. 45 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G10Wxx models only)

1

Ref Part Description Qty

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

4 of 17



Parts 

36 312797T

G15xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G15xxx packages. See page 8 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly; see Manual 312794 1
W15AAS M02LN0 x LW025A
W15BAS M04LN0 x LW050A
W15BBS M04LT0 x LW050A
W15FAS M12LN0 x LW150A
W15FBS M12LT0 x LW150A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes Part 3b) 1
24A585 M02xxx or M04xxx motor, pump 

and gun; see page 46
24A583 M12xxx motor, pump only; see 

page 47
24A581 M12xxx motor, pump and gun; see 

page 46
3a DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 

313541
1

24A575 M02xxx and M04xxx motor
24A576 M12xxx motor

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5)) 1

256420 LW025A or LW050A displacement 
pump

256422 LW150A displacement pump, cart 
mount

256424 LW150A displacement pump, wall 
mount

5 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
----- LW025A or LW050A displacement 

pump, see page 48 for packages of 
10

187190 LW150A displacement pump
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 24C853 GUN, G15 Carbide 1
11 AAM413 TIP (packages with AA gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with AA gun) 1
13 ADAPTER, outlet 1

512351 LW025A or LW050A displacement 
pump,1/4 nptm x 3/8 nptf

121238 LW150A displacement pump,
3/8 nptm x 3/4 nptf

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages) 1
15 256410 HOPPER (includes 17, 19, 20, and 21) 1

16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 
Parts 2 and 49)

2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see page 
48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with Part 15) 1
20 ----- SCREEN, hopper (included with Part 

15)
1

21 ADAPTER, 3/4 in. to 1/2 in. 1
----- LW025A displacement pump with 

hopper (included with Part 15)
24B299 LW050A or LW075A displacement 

pump with suction hose
22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall and stand mount 6
Cart mount 4

26 105335 SCREW (stand mount only) 1
37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
48 238909 GROUNDING WIRE assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall and stand 

mount only (includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G15Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G15Wxx models only)

1

55 24A577 STAND MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G15Txx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

5 of 17



Parts

312797T 37

G18xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G18xxx packages. See page 9 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W18EAS M12LN0 x LW125A
W18EBS M12LT0 x LW125A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes 3b) 1
24A583 pump only; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun; see page 46

3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 
313541

1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256422 cart mount packages
256424 wall mount packages

5 187190 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 GUN 1

24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP, (packages with gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with gun) 1
13 121237 ADAPTER, 3/8 nptm x

1/2 nptf
1

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages) 1
16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 

Parts 2 and 49)
2

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G18Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G18Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

6 of 17



Parts 

38 312797T

G23xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G23xxx packages. See page 9 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W23DAS M12LN0 x LW100A
W23DBS M23LT0 x LW100A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes 3b) 1
24A583 pump only; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun; see page 46

3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 
313541

1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256421 cart mount packages
256423 wall mount packages

5 187146 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 GUN 1

XTR501 XTR 5 
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (packages with G40 gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with G40 gun) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, 1/4 nptm x 3/8 nptf 1
14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages) 1
15 256410 HOPPER (includes Parts 17, 19, and 

20)
1

16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 
Parts 2 and 49)

2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with Part 
15) 

1

20 ----- SCREEN, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G23Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G23Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

7 of 17



Parts

312797T 39

G24xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G24xxx packages. See page 10 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W24FAS M18LN0 x LW150A
W24FBS M18LT0 x LW150A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes Part 3b) 1
24A583 pump only; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun; see page 46

3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 
313541

1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256422 cart mount packages
256424 wall mount packages

5 187190 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 GUN 1

XTR501 XTR 5 
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (Packages with G40 gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (Packages with G40 gun) 1
13 121238 ADAPTER, 3/8 nptf x 3/4 nptm 1

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages) 1
16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 

Parts 2 and 49)
2

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G24Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G24Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

8 of 17



Parts 

40 312797T

G28xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G28xxx packages. See page 10 to check whether a part is included in your
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W28EAS M18LN0 x LW125A
W28EBS M18LT0 x LW125A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes Part 3b) 1
24A583 pump only; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun; see page 46

3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 
313541

1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256422 cart mount packages
256424 wall mount packages

5 187190 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 241812 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
10 GUN 1

XTR501 XTR 5
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (Packages with AA gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (Packages with AA gun) 1
13 121237 ADAPTER, 3/8 nptm x 1/2 nptf 1

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages 1
16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 

Parts 2 and 49)
2

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G28Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G28Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

9 of 17



Parts

312797T 41

G30xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G30xxx packages. See page 11 to check whether a part is included in your 
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W30AAS M04LN0 x LW025A
W30ABS M04LT0 x LW025A
W30CAS M12LN0 x LW075A
W30CBS M12LT0 x LW075A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes Part 3b) 1
24A586 M04xxx motor, pump only, see 

page 47
24A585 M04xxx motor, pump and gun; see 

page 46
24A583 M12xxx motor, pump only; see 

page 47
24A581 M12xxx motor, pump and gun; see 

page 46
3a DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 

313541
1

24A575 M04xxx motors
24A576 M12xxx motors

3b ----- INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256420 LW025A displacement pump
24C581 G30C37 Model
256421 LW075A displacement pump, cart 

mount
256423 LW075A displacement pump, wall 

mount
5 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1

----- LW025A displacement pump, see 
page 48 for packages of 10

187146 LW075A displacement pump
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid, assembly (if included, 

uses parts 6a and 6b)
1

6a 24A587 FILTER, fluid, see Manual 307273 1
6b ----- FITTING, union 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
H52525 G30W57–G30W60
24B562 G30C13, G30C57, G30C69
241812 All other packages

10 GUN 1
XTR501 XTR 5
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (Packages with AA guns 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (Packages with AA guns) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, 1/4 nptm x

3/8 nptf
1

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun, 25 ft (7.6 m); used on 
most AA packages 

1

256389 AIR HOSE, gun, 50 ft (15.2 m); Model 
G30C69 only

1

15 256410 HOPPER (includes Parts 17, 19, and 
20)

1

16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 
Parts 2 and 49)

2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see page 
48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with Part 15) 1
20 ----- SCREEN, hopper (included with Part 

15)
1

21 ----- ADAPTER, 3/4 in. to 1/2 in.,
(LW025A only, included with Part 15)

1

22 239069 HOSE, whip 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall and stand mount 6
Cart mount 4

26 105335 SCREW (stand mount only) 1
37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose 1
41 256425 VALVE, drain, stainless steel (if 

equipped, includes Parts 44 and 45)
1

44 ----- COUPLING, hose, drain (included with 
Part 41)

1

45 ----- HOSE, drain (included with Part 41) 1
48 238909 GROUNDING WIRE assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall and stand 

mount only (includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G30Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G30Wxx models only)

1

55 24A577 STAND MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G30Txx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

10 of 17



Parts 

42 312797T

G36xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G36xxx packages. See page 13 to check whether a part is included in your 
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W36DAS M18LN0 x LW100A
W36DBS M18LT0 x LW100A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes Part 3b) 1
24A583 pump only; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun; see page 46

3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 
313541

1

3b ------ INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256421 cart mount packages
256423 wall mount packages

5 187146 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ------ FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
H42525 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24A446 G40 and G40 with RAC tip

10 GUN 1
XTR504 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (packages with G40 gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with G40 gun) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, 1/4 nptm x

3/8 nptf
1

14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun, (all AA packages) 1
16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 

Parts 2 and 49)
2

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

22 239069 HOSE, whip (AA packages only) 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose (AA pack-
ages only)

1

41 256425 VALVE, drain, stainless steel (includes 
Parts 44 and 45)

1

44 ----- COUPLING, hose, drain (included with 
Part 41)

1

45 ----- HOSE, drain (included with Part 41) 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G36Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G36Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

11 of 17



Parts

312797T 43

G45xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G45xxx packages. See page 14 to check whether a part is included in your 
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W45BAS M12LN0 x LW050A
W45BBS M12LT0 x LW050A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes 3b) 1
24A583 pump only, 100 psi; see page 47
24A581 pump and gun, 100 psi; see 

page 46
24A582 pump and gun, 90 psi; see 

page 46
3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 

313541
1

3b ------ INSERT, panel (included with Part 2) 1
4 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1

256421 cart mount packages
256423 wall mount packages

5 187146 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
H42525 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24A446 G40 and G40 with RAC tip

10 GUN 1
XTR504 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (packages with G40 gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with G40 gun) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, 1/4 nptm x 3/8 nptf 1
14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun, (all AA packages) 1
15 256410 HOPPER (includes Parts 17, 19, and 

20)
1

16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 
Parts 2 and 49)

2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with Part 
15) 

1

20 ------ SCREEN, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

22 239069 HOSE, whip (AA packages only) 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose (AA pack-
ages only)

1

38 ----- SWITCH, reed (included with Part 3a) 1
39 ----- SCREW, switch (included with Part 3a) 1
40 ----- CLAMP, hose (included with Part 3a) 2
41 256425 VALVE, drain, stainless steel (includes 

Parts 44 and 45)
1

44 ----- COUPLING, hose, drain (included with 
Part 41)

1

45 ----- HOSE, drain (included with Part 41) 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G45Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G45Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

12 of 17



Parts 

44 312797T

G48xxx Models
This list includes all possible parts for G48xxx packages. See page 15 to check whether a part is included in your 
particular package.

----- Not sold separately.

NOTE: Replacement Warning labels, signs, tags, and cards 
are available at no cost.

Ref. Part Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly, see Manual 312794 1
W48CAS M18LN0 x LW075A
W48CBS M18LT0 x LW075A

2 PANEL, air controls (includes 3b, 16, 
30, and 31)

1

24A583 pump only, 100 psi; see page 47
24A584 pump and gun, 85 psi; see 

page 46
3a 24A576 DATATRAK, assembly; see manual 

313541
1

3b ----- INSERT, panel (Included with Part 2) 1
4 256423 HOSE, suction (includes Part 5) 1
5 187146 STRAINER (included with Part 4) 1
6 24A587 FILTER, fluid 1
7 ----- FITTING, union (included with Part 6) 1
8 189018 SWIVEL, fluid hose (packages with AA 

gun)
1

9 HOSE, fluid (packages with gun) 1
H52525 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24A446 G40 and G40 with RAC tip

10 GUN 1
XTR504 XTR 5 with RAC tip
24C855 G40
24C857 G40 with RAC tip

11 AAM413 TIP (packages with G40 gun) 1
12 AAMxxx TIP OPTION (packages with G40 gun) 1
13 512351 ADAPTER, 1/4 nptm x 3/8 nptf 1
14 256390 AIR HOSE, gun (all AA packages) 1
15 256410 HOPPER (includes Parts 17, 19, and 

20)
1

16 105332 NUT, lock, M5 x 0.08 (included with 
Parts 2 and 49)

2

17 ----- TUBE, inlet, hopper (included with 
Part 15)

1

18 ----- CLIP, hose (all AA packages), see 
page 48 for packages of 10

7

19 ----- O-RING, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

20 ----- SCREEN, hopper (included with Part 
15)

1

22 239069 HOSE, whip (AA packages only) 1
23 111799 SCREW, M8 x 16 (included with 

Parts 49, 53, and 54)
Wall mount 6
Cart mount 4

37 166846 ADAPTER, for whip hose (AA pack-
ages only)

1

41 256425 VALVE, drain, stainless steel (includes 
Parts 44 and 45)

1

44 ----- COUPLING, hose, drain (included with 
Part 41)

1

45 ----- HOSE, drain (included with Part 41) 1
48 238909 WIRE, grounding assembly 1
49 24E883 BRACKET, air control, wall mount only 

(includes Parts 16 and 23)
1

53 289694 CART MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G48Cxx models only)

1

54 24A578 WALL MOUNTING KIT; see page 45
(G48Wxx models only)

1

Ref. Part Description Qty.

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

13 of 17



Kits

312797T 45

Kits

Wall Mount Kit 24A578

NOTE: Air Control Mounting Kit 24E883 (see page 48) 
also is required for wall mounting a package that has a 
control panel.

Cart Mount Kit 289694 Stand Mount Kit 24A577

NOTE: Air Control Mounting Kit 24E883 (see page 48) 
also is required for stand mounting a package that has a 
control panel.

ti12633a

102

101

Ref. Description Qty.
101 SCREW, cap, M8 x 1.25 4
102 PLATE, wall mount 1

Ref. Part Description Qty.
201 ----- CART, frame 1
202 ----- HANDLE, cart 1
203 15C871 CAP, leg 2
204 ----- SLEEVE, cart handle 2
205 119451 WHEEL, semi-pneumatic 2
206 119452 CAP, hub 2
207 115480 KNOB, t-handle 2
208 116630 SCREW, carriage 2
209 111799 SCREW, cap, M8 x 1.25 4

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

ti12634a

Ref. Part Description Qty.
301 ----- FRAME 1
302 111799 SCREW, cap, M8 x 1.25 4
303 105521 PLUG, tubing 2
304 108063 GRIP, handle 1

ti12635a

301

302

304

303

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

14 of 17



Kits 

46 312797T

Pump and Gun Control Panel Kits

M12xxx and M18xxx air motors
Kits 24A581, 24A582, and 24A584

M02xxx and M04xxx air motors
Kit 24A585

301
302

303

304

305

306

307

308

312

314

317

309

308304

310

316

ti13565b

311 307 313

319

321

303

310

ti13467a

315

328

327

Ref. Part Description Qty.
301 114362 VALVE, ball 1
302 15T643 SWIVEL, tee, 3/8 npt(m) x 1/2T 1
303 ----- TUBE, 1/2 OD, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
1.3 ft.

304 121212 ELBOW, swivel, 1/2T x 3/8 npt(m) 3
305 15T536 REGULATOR, air, pump, 3/8 npt 1
306 ----- ELBOW, swivel, 5/32 T x 1/4 npt 1
307* ----- TUBE, black, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
4 in.

308 15T498 SWIVEL, 90°, 5/32T x 1/8 npt(f) 2
309 15T866 ELBOW, swivel, 5/32T x 1/8 npt 1
310 15T500 GAUGE, pressure 2
311 VALVE, safety 1

113498 Kit 24A581
116643 Kit 24A582
120306 Kit 24A584

312 164672 ADAPTER 1
313 15T538 NUT, regulator 1
314 114381 SCREW, cap, button head 2
315 15T539 REGULATOR, air, gun, 3/8 npt 1
316 116514 NUT, regulator 1
317 ----- PANEL 1
318 ----- LABEL, panel (not shown) 1
319 ----- INSERT 1
320 105332 NUT, lock (not shown) 2
321 ----- ELBOW, 1/2T x 1/2 npt 1
322 ----- COVER, lens, 12 sticker sheet (not 

shown), order Kit 24A540 for 5 sheets
1

327 24P814 RING, grounding 1
328 24P813 RING, grounding 1

Ref. Part Description Qty.
301 114362 VALVE, ball 1
302 ----- SWIVEL, tee 1
303 ----- TUBE, 3/8 OD, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
1.3 ft.

304 121141 ELBOW, swivel, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m) 3
305 15T499 REGULATOR, air, pump, 1/4 npt 1
306 15T866 ELBOW, swivel, 5/32T x 1/8 npt 1
307 ----- TUBE, black, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
4 in.

308 15T498 SWIVEL, 90°, 5/32T x 1/8 npt(f) 2
309 15T866 ELBOW, swivel, 5/32T x 1/8 npt 1
310 15T500 GAUGE, pressure 2
311 113498 VALVE, safety 1
312 162453 ADAPTER, 1/4 nps(m) x 1/4 npt 1
313 115244 NUT, regulator 2
314 114381 SCREW, cap, button head 2
315 15T499 REGULATOR, air, gun, 1/4 npt 1
316 115244 NUT, regulator 1
317 ----- PANEL 1
318 ----- LABEL, panel (not shown) 1
319 ----- INSERT 1
320 105332 NUT, lock (not shown) 2
321 121141 ELBOW, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m) 1
322 ----- COVER, lens, 12 sticker sheet (not 

shown), order Kit 24A540 for 5 sheets
1

323 ----- ELBOW, 1/4 npt(f) x 1/8 npt(m) 1
327 24P812 RING, grounding 1
328 24P812 RING, grounding 1

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

15 of 17



Kits

312797T 47

Pump Only Control Panel Kits

M07xxx, M12xxx, and M18xxx air motors
Kit 24A583

M02xxx and M04xxx air motors
Kit 24A586

ti13567a ti13566b

301
303

314
317

326311
305 304

310

313

306

307 308 304

ti13567b

327

306

307

308

301
303

314317

310

313

326324

305

304

311
325

327

Ref. Part Description Qty.
301 114362 VALVE, ball 1
303 ----- TUBE, 1/2 OD, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
1.5 ft.

304 121212 ELBOW, swivel, 1/2T x 3/8 npt(m) 2
305 15T536 REGULATOR, air, 3/8 npt 1
306 ----- ELBOW, swivel, 5/32 T x 1/4 npt 1
307 ----- TUBE, black, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
5 in.

308 ----- SWIVEL, 90°, 5/32T x 1/8 npt(f) 1
310 15T500 GAUGE, pressure 1
311 113498 VALVE, safety 1
313 15T538 NUT, regulator 1
314 114381 SCREW, cap, button head 2
317 ----- PANEL 1
318 ----- LABEL, panel (not shown) 1
319 ----- INSERT (see inset illustration on 

page 46)
1

320 105332 NUT, lock (not shown) 2
321 ----- ELBOW, 1/2T x 1/2 npt (see inset 

illustration on page 46)
1

322 ----- COVER, lens, 12 sticker sheet (not 
shown), order Kit 24A540 for 5 
sheets

1

326 ----- FITTING, straight, 1/2T x 3/8 npt(m) 1
327 24P814 RING, grounding 1

Ref. Part Description Qty.
301 114362 VALVE, ball 1
303 ----- TUBE, 3/8 OD, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
1.3 ft.

304 121141 ELBOW, swivel, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m) 1
305 15T499 REGULATOR, air, 1/4 npt 1
306 15T866 ELBOW, swivel, 5/32T x 1/8 npt 1
307 ----- TUBE, black, cut to fit,

order Tubing Kit 24D496
4 in.

308 15T498 SWIVEL, 90°, 5/32T x 1/8 npt(f) 1
310 15T500 GAUGE, pressure 1
311 113498 VALVE, safety 1
313 115244 NUT, regulator 1
314 114381 SCREW, cap, button head 2
317 ----- PANEL 1
318 ----- LABEL, panel (not shown) 1
319 ----- INSERT (see inset illustration on 

page 46)
1

320 105332 NUT, lock (not shown) 2
321 121141 ELBOW, swivel, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m) 

(see inset illustration on page 46)
1

322 ----- COVER, lens, 12 sticker sheet (not 
shown), order Kit 24A540 for 5 
sheets

1

324 ----- FITTING, straight, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m) 1
325 ----- ELBOW, 1/4 npt(f) x 1/8 npt(m) 1
326 ----- FITTING, straight, 3/8T x 3/8 npt(m) 1
327 24P812 RING, grounding 1

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

16 of 17



Kits 

48 312797T

DataTrak
NOTE: See DataTrak manual, 313541, for all DataTrak 
related part numbers and kit information, including the 
reed switch and solenoid.

Hopper Kit 256410
Includes hopper (15), inlet tube (17), o-ring (19), 
screen (20), and fitting (21, 25cc pumps only).

Air Control Mounting Kit 
24E883, Wall and Stand
Kit 24E883 includes bracket (49), two hex nuts (16), 
and two screws (23). Use either set of mounting 
holes.

5-Gallon Suction Hose Kits
Includes suction hose (4) and strainer (5).

256426 - Package of 10 strainers (5) for Kit 256420.

55-Gallon Suction Hose Kits
Includes suction hose, bung adapter, and strainer.

24A954 - 3/4 in. hose

24B598 - 1 in. hose

PTFE Suction Hose Kits
For pumping acid materials that are compatible with 
PTFE. Includes suction hose, swivel, and strainer.

* Cart mount requires separate fitting, Part Number 
114874.

Drain Valve Kit 256425
Includes drain valve (41), coupling (44), and hose 
(45).

Reinforced PTFE V-Packing Kits
NOTE: See manual 312792 for information related to 
optional kits with reinforced PTFE seals for use with 
materials that cause chemical compatibility concerns 
with UHMWPE, such as acid catalyst materials.

Kit Packages Wall/Cart

256420 10:1, 15:1, 30:1 -- M02xxx and 
M04xxx air motors only

Both

256421 23:1, 30:1 (M12xxx X L075xx), 
36:1, 45:1, 48:1

Cart

256422 15:1 (M12xxx X L150xx), 18:1, 
24:1, 28:1

Cart

256423 23:1, 30:1 (M12xxx X L075xx), 
36:1, 45:1, 48:1

Wall

256424 15:1 (M12xxx X L150xx), 18:1, 
24:1, 28:1

Wall

49

16

23
ti13463b

Kit Description Wall/Cart

24B337 3/4 in. hose, PTFE lined, with swivel 
elbow

Cart

24B338 1 in. hose, PTFE lined, with swivel 
elbow

Cart

24B424 3/4 in. hose, PTFE lined, with 
straight swivel

Wall

24B425 1 in. hose, PTFE lined, with straight 
swivel

Wall

24J315 3/8 in. hose, 1/2 in. connection, 
PTFE lined, with straight swivel

Wall or 
Cart*

Graco Merkur (Non-Heated)

17 of 17


